

## City of Corpus Christi

1201 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78401 cctexas.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-1430 Version: 1 Name:

**Type:** Motion **Status:** Filed with the City Secretary

 File created:
 12/9/2016
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 1/10/2017
 Final action:
 1/17/2017

Title: Service Agreement for On-Call Plumbing Services for the Corpus Christi Fire Department

Motion authorizing City Manager, or designee, to execute a service agreement with Smart Plumbing, Inc., of Corpus Christi, Texas, for plumbing services, in accordance with Request for Bids No. 176, based on lowest, responsive and responsible bid for a total amount not to exceed \$76,115.00, with an estimated expenditure of \$51,000 in FY2016- 2017. The term of the agreement is for one year with option to extend for up to one additional one year period, subject to the approval of the Contractor and

the City Manager, or designee.

**Sponsors:** Fire Department, Contracts and Procurement

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Plumbing Service for Fire Department, 2. Bid Tab - Plumbing Service for Fire

Department, 3. Service Agreement - Plumbing Services for Fire Department

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/17/2017	1	City Council	passed	Pass
1/10/2017	1	City Council	recommended to the consent agenda	

## Service Agreement for On-Call Plumbing Services for the Corpus Christi Fire Department

Motion authorizing City Manager, or designee, to execute a service agreement with Smart Plumbing, Inc., of Corpus Christi, Texas, for plumbing services, in accordance with Request for Bids No. 176, based on lowest, responsive and responsible bid for a total amount not to exceed \$76,115.00, with an estimated expenditure of \$51,000 in FY2016- 2017. The term of the agreement is for one year with option to extend for up to one additional one year period, subject to the approval of the Contractor and the City Manager, or designee.